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Star Nursery 100

NASCAR K&N PRO SERIES WEST & IMCA Western RaceSaver Sprint Series

Wednesday, Sept. 12

Noon
1p.m.

3-6 p.m.
6-6:30 p.m.
6:30-9 p.m.
9-9:45 p.m.
9:30 p.m.

Thursday, Sept. 13

9:45 a.m.
10 a.m.
10:15 a.m.
11:15 p.m.
Noon
12:15-1 p.m.
1:15-2 p.m.
2:15 p.m.
3 p.m.
3:15 p.m.
3:30 p.m.
4 p.m.

4:30-5:30 p.m.

5p.m.
6-7 p.m.
6 p.m.
6:10 p.m.
6:20 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:50 p.m.
7:40 p.m.
8 p.m.

EVENT SCHEDULE

Track credentials opens/Hauler parking
K&N garage opens

K&N optional track test

IMCA WRS optional track test

K&N optional track test

IMCA WRS optional track test

K&N garage closes

Credentials and garage opens
K&N crew chief meeting, draw for qualifying
K&N inspection begins

K&N rookie driver/spotter meeting
Ticket gates open

K&N practice

K&N final practice

IMCA WRS hot laps

IMCA WRS drivers meeting

K&N driver/crew chief meeting
IMCA WRS group qualifying

Group qualifying — “Impound” groups will be determined by

practice times from the official practice session(s)
K&N Driver Autograph Session

IMCA WRS heat races (4 heat races) — 8 laps
NASCAR Drivers Autograph Session

K&N qualifying race No. 1 — 10 laps, top five transfer
K&N qualifying race No. 2 — 10 laps, top five transfer
K&N qualifying race No. 3 — 10 laps, top five transfer
K&N qualifying race No. 4 — 10 laps, top five transfer
IMCA WRS feature — 25 laps

K&N driver introductions

Star Nursery 100 K&N Pro Series West race (100 laps)

*All times are Pacific Time, and the schedule is subject to change.



