

Star Nursery 100

NASCAR K&N PRO SERIES WEST & IMCA Western RaceSaver Sprint Series EVENT SCHEDULE

Wednesday, Sept. 12

Track credentials opens/Hauler parking
K&N garage opens
K&N optional track test
IMCA WRS optional track test
K&N optional track test
IMCA WRS optional track test
K&N garage closes

Thursday, Sept. 13

Thursday, Sept. 15	
9:45 a.m.	Credentials and garage opens
10 a.m.	K&N crew chief meeting, draw for qualifying
10:15 a.m.	K&N inspection begins
11:15 p.m.	K&N rookie driver/spotter meeting
Noon	Ticket gates open
12:15-1 p.m.	K&N practice
1:15-2 p.m.	K&N final practice
2:15 p.m.	IMCA WRS hot laps
3 p.m.	IMCA WRS drivers meeting
3:15 p.m.	K&N driver/crew chief meeting
3:30 p.m.	IMCA WRS group qualifying
4 p.m.	Group qualifying – "Impound" groups will be determined by
	practice times from the official practice session(s)
4:30-5:30 p.m.	K&N Driver Autograph Session
5 p.m.	IMCA WRS heat races (4 heat races) – 8 laps
6-7 p.m.	NASCAR Drivers Autograph Session
6 p.m.	K&N qualifying race No. 1 – 10 laps, top five transfer
6:10 p.m.	K&N qualifying race No. 2 – 10 laps, top five transfer
6:20 p.m.	K&N qualifying race No. 3 – 10 laps, top five transfer
6:30 p.m.	K&N qualifying race No. 4 – 10 laps, top five transfer
6:50 p.m.	IMCA WRS feature – 25 laps
7:40 p.m.	K&N driver introductions
8 p.m.	Star Nursery 100 K&N Pro Series West race (100 laps)

*All times are Pacific Time, and the schedule is subject to change.